FORM PTO-1595 REC(05-08	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Paten	t and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	10134	48190	iginal documents or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying part(ies):	1010		ess of receiving party	y(ies)	5 N
Klaus Markwardt, Sven Lippardt, Werner Hesse		Name:	Klockner Hansel	GmbH	S. S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No		Street Address:	Lister Damm 19 D-30163 Hannov	ver, Germany	Je 135
		Addition	nal name(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance:		:			
Execution Date: April 4, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the ex	ecution date of the app	olication is: April 4	, 2000	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)	_	-10	34
			C)a 5512	77
	dial	t10 🗀 sz 🖂 sz		•	
		ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications/patents	involved: [1]
Robert E. Stachler, II					
Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750					
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948		7. T-1-1 f (27 OF)	D 2 41)		
		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41) \$ 40.00		
		☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account	
		8. Deposit Account	Number:		
		20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by	Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	Signature	trae fand correct and a	any attached copy is 4/8/ Diament: [2]	a //2000 rate	

05/08/2000 DHGUYEN 00000398 09551274

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581 AssignCoverSht.doc 40.00 DP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010760 FRAME: 0138

2. Sven Lippar	aus Markwardt, Höfestr. 3 B, D - 308 dt, Jasperallee 11, D - 38102 Brauns e, Berliner Allee 53, D - 30175 Hann	schweig, Germany
3. Werner Hess	e, Berliner Allee 53, D - 30175 Hann	lover, Germany
hereinafter referred to as the undersi Chain die a	igned, having made an invention entitled ²	
or which on the date set forth below	y, unless otherwise indicated here ³ , the	undersigned executed an
whereas,4	ner Hänsel GmbH	
DISCE.	I Danui 19	
	0163 Hannover, Germany	
nd all letters patent issuing for said in	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said in invention.	vention, said application
which is hereby acknowledged, the ussignee the entire right, title and integountries, in said invention, including ority based thereon, all rights to file for said invention in the United States. It is agreed that the undersigned representative thereof, to supply all in or the making and practice of said in proper to patent the invention in the	deration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, a crest, for the United States of America, its territories and posses ag said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereforeign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and as of America and in any and all foreign countries. I shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee or its succes information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowled invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to be United States of America and foreign countries in the name of	ssign and transfer to the sions, and for all foreign of, all rights to claim pridreissues thereof, issuing essors or assigns or a legal ge or possession, relating execute all instruments the assignee, and to exe-
	out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes n the undersigned both individually and collectively.	tore than one individual,
	n conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumb	erance.
EXECUTED under seal on 5A	April 4, _l xx 2000 _{at} Hannover	
Vitnesses: 7	The Undersigned: 8	
	Than Welt	(L.S.)
	The very and	(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
·		(L.S.)
		(L.S.)
NOTARIZATION ⁹	Place of execution and notarization (include state	e and county, if U.S.A.)
Subscribed and sworn to, before	re me, this, 19,	,
	seal the day and year immediately written above.	
My Commission expires:		
	••••••	ry Public
1 Name(s) and Address(es) of Inventor(s) 2 Title of Invention 3 Date of Execution of Application if different than date of assignment 4 Name and Address of Assignee 5 Date of Execution of Assignment	 6 Place of Execution of Assignment 7 Signatures of Witnesses to the Assignment, recommended but not required 8 Signature(s) of Inventor(s) 9 Notarization - recommended but not required 	

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT - 5.602 REEL: 010760 FRAME: 0139